Unaudited Actuals
Mountain View-Los Altos Union High FINANCIAL REPORTS 43 69609 000000
Santa Clara County 2021-22 Unaudited Actuals Form CA
School District Certification

UNAUDITED ACTUAL FINANCIAL REPORT:
To the County Superintendent of Schools:

2021-22 UNAUDITED ACTUAL FINANCIAL REPORT. This report was prepared in accordance
with Education Code Section 41010 and is hereby approved and filed by the governing board of
the school district pursuant to Education Code Section 42100.

Signedzm 9}1@(,/ Date of Meeting: Sep 12, 2022

Clerk/Secratary of the Governing Board
{Original signature required)

To the Superintendent of Public Instruction:

2021-22 UNAUDITED ACTUAL FINANCIAL REPORT. This report has been verified for accuracy
by the County Superintendent of Schools pursuant to Education Code Section 42100.

Signm@}/vmﬂ pate: [0/} 2/ 262.2.

éounts(_éuperintendenUDeslgnee
(Original signature required)

For additional information on the unaudited actual reports, please contact:

For County Office of Education: For Schootl District:

Ann Redd Michael Mathiesen

Name Name

Senior District Business Advisor Assaciate Sup. of Business
Titie Titte

408-459-6593 650-040-4650 ev 0020
Telephone Telephone

aredd@sccoe.org mike. mathiesen@mvla.net
E-mail Address E-mail Address
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Unaudited Actuals

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High FINANCIAL REPORTS
Santa Clara County 2021-22 Unaudited Actuals

Summary of Unaudited Actual Data Submission

43 69609 0000000
Form CA

Following is a summary of the critical data elements contained in your unaudited actual data. Since these data may have
fiscal implications for your agency, please verify their accuracy befare filing your unaudited actual financial reports.

Form Degcription Valys
CEA Percent of Current Cost of Education Expended for Classrocom Compensation 57.76%
Must equal or exceed 60% for elementary, 55% for unified, and 50% for high school .r
districts or future apportionments may be affected. (EC 41372)
CEA Deficiency Amount $0.00
Applicable to districts not exempt fram the requirement and not meeting the minimum classroom
compensation percentage - see Form CEA for further details.
ESMOE| Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA) Maintenance of Effort (MOE) Determination MOE Met
If MOE Not Met, the 2023-24 apportionment may be reduced by the lesser of the following two percentages:
MOE Deficiency Percentage - Based on Total Expenditures
MOE Deficiency Percentage - Based on Expenditures Per ADA
GANN { Adjustments to Appropriations Limit Per Government Code Section 7902.1 £0.00
if this amount is not zera, it represants an increase to your Apprapriations Limit. The Department of
Financa must be notified of increases within 45 days of budget adeption.
Adjusted Appropriations Limit $93,491,373.08
Appropriations Subject to Limit $93,491,373.08
These amounts represent the board approved Appropriations Limit and Appropriations Subject to
Limit pursuant to Government Code Seclion 7906 and EC 42132,
ICR Prefiminary Proposed Indirect Cost Rate B.66%

Fixed-with-carry-forward indirect cost rate for use in 2023-24, subject to CDE approval.
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Mountain View-Los Altos Union High
Santa Clara County

Description

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue
4) Other Local Revenue
5) TOTAL, REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures
6) Capital Outlay

7)0

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2022.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/15/2022)

Unaudited Actuals

Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Object

Resource Codes

2021-22

Object Codes Unaudited Actuals

8010-8099

8100-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

1000-1999

2000-2999

3000-3999

4000-4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

Page 1

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,914.56

2,914.56

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2022-23
Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
40,000.00
0.00

200,000.00

43 69609 0000000
Form 40

Percent
Difference

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
243.1%

243.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

New
0.0%

New

Printed: 9/1/2022 7:00 AM















Unaudited Actuals

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 43 69609 0000000
Santa Clara County Expenditures by Object Form 51
2021-22 2022-23 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 26,006,779.11
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
c) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00
e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 40,544.47
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.00
6) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) TOTAL, ASSETS 26,047,323.58
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
5) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00
6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 0.00
J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

K. FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G9 + H2) - (16 + J2)

26,047,323.58

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2022.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/15/2022)
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Unaudited Actuals

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High Self-Insurance Fund 43 69609 0000000
Santa Clara County Expenses by Object Form 67
2021-22 2022-23 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 928,336.47 808,500.00 -12.9%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 928,336.47 808,500.00 -12.9%
B. EXPENSES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenses 5000-5999 829,968.20 800,000.00 -3.6%
6) Depreciation and Amortization 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENSES 829,968.20 800,000.00 -3.6%
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 98,368.27 8,500.00 -91.4%
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2022.2.0
File: fund-e (Rev 04/19/2022)
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Unaudited Actuals

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High Self-Insurance Fund 43 69609 0000000

Santa Clara County Expenses by Object Form 67
2021-22 2022-23 Percent

Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
NET POSITION (C + D4) 98,368.27 8,500.00 -91.4%

F. NET POSITION

1) Beginning Net Position

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,136,408.58 1,234,776.85 8.7%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,136,408.58 1,234,776.85 8.7%
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Net Position (F1c + F1d) 1,136,408.58 1,234,776.85 8.7%
2) Ending Net Position, June 30 (E + F1e) 1,234,776.85 1,243,276.85 0.7%

Components of Ending Net Position

a) Net Investment in Capital Assets 9796 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Restricted Net Position 9797 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) Unrestricted Net Position 9790 1,234,776.85 1,243,276.85 0.7%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2022.2.0
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Unaudited Actuals

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High Self-Insurance Fund 43 69609 0000000
Santa Clara County Expenses by Object Form 67
2021-22 2022-23 Percent
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
G. ASSETS
1) Cash
a) in County Treasury 9110 797,359.10
1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00
b) in Banks 9120 0.00
c) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 0.00
d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 48,525.00
e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00
2) Investments 9150 0.00
3) Accounts Receivable 9200 2,357.75
4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00
5) Due from Other Funds 9310 471,886.22
6) Stores 9320 0.00
7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00
8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00
9) Lease Receivable 9380 0.00
10) Fixed Assets
a) Land 9410 0.00
b) Land Improvements 9420 0.00
c) Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements 9425 0.00
d) Buildings 9430 0.00
e) Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 9435 0.00
f) Equipment 9440 0.00
g) Accumulated Depreciation - Equipment 9445 0.00
h) Work in Progress 9450 0.00
i) Lease Assets 9460 0.00
j) Accumulated Amortization-Lease Assets 9465 0.00
10) TOTAL, ASSETS 1,320,128.07
H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00
2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00
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Unaudited Actuals

Mountain View-Los Altos Union High Self-Insurance Fund 43 69609 0000000
Santa Clara County Expenses by Object Form 67
2021-22 2022-23 Percent
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes| Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference
I. LIABILITIES
1) Accounts Payable 9500 85,351.22
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00
3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00
4) Current Loans 9640
5) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00

6) Long-Term Liabilities

a) Net Pension Liability 9663 0.00
b) Total/Net OPEB Liability 9664 0.00
c) Compensated Absences 9665 0.00
d) COPs Payable 9666 0.00
e) Leases Payable 9667 0.00
f) Lease Revenue Bonds Payable 9668 0.00
g) Other General Long-Term Liabilities 9669 0.00
7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 85,351.22

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00

2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

K. NET POSITION

Net Position, June 30
(must agree with line F2) (G10 + H2) - (I7 + J2) 1,234,776.85
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